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ALABAMA 

 
  Kimberly Burgess-Neloms 
  Extension Youth and Volunteerism Specialist 
  Alabama A&M University 
  PO Box 967 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-4585 
  burgeki@aces.edu  
 
 Prosper Doamekpor 
Extension Program Specialist 
Tuskegee University 
209 Morrison-Mayberry Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-724-4406 
Fax:  334-727-8812 
doamekpor@mytu.tuskegee.edu  

 
Molly Greg 
Assistant Director 4-H Programs 
Auburn University 
215 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36847 
Phone: 334-844-2263 
gregmh@auburn.edu  
 
Angela Williams 
Youth Development Specialist 
Alabama A&M University 
Dawson Building Room 206 
PO Box 987 
Normal, AL  35762 
Phone: 256-372-5713 
Arw0033@aces.edu 

 
ARKANSAS 

 
 Martha Ray Sartor 
 Associate Director,  
 Family & Consumer Sciences and 4-H 
 2301 South University 
 Little Rock, AR  72204 
 Phone: 501-671-2385  
 msartor@uaex.edu  
 
  Noah Washburn 
State Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development 
Program Director 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2064 
nwashburn@uaex.edu  
 

 
Teki Winston – Vice Chair  
Director of 4-H/Youth Programs and Recruitment 
for the School of Agriculture, Fisheries, and Human 
Sciences 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
1200 North University, MS 4990 
Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
Phone: 870-575-8538 
huntjimenezt@uapb.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DELAWARE 
 
Harry Thayer 
1890 State Program Leader/ 4-H Youth Development 
Delaware State University 
1200 N. Dupont Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  302-857-6434 
Fax:  302-857-6430 
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FLORIDA 
 
Chris DeCubellis 
Associate State 4-H Program Leader 
University of Florida 
2142 Shealy Drive         
P.O. Box 110225       
Gainesville FL  32611-0225 
Phone: 352-846-4444 
Fax: 352-294-3544 
cdecube@ufl.edu  
 
Buenita Lee 
Administrative Coordinator 
Florida A & M University 
635 Gamble Street, Rm 111 
Tallahassee, FL  32304 
Phone:  850-561-2931 
Fax:  850-561-2464 
Blee9090@aol.com  

 Michael Gutter 
Associate Dean & State Program Leader 
University of Florida 
3002C McCarty Hall D 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone: 352-273-3529 
msgutter@ufl.edu  

 
Tonda Nelson 
4-H Youth Specialist 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry-Paige Bldg. South 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-412-5714 
Fax:  850-561-2151 
tondalaya.nelson@famu.edu 

 

 
GEORGIA 
 
Sue Chapman 
Associate State 4-H Leader 
University of Georgia 
303 Hoke Smith Annex 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone: 706-542-4444 
Fax: 706-542-4373 
chapmans@uga.edu  
 
Woodie Hughes, Jr. 
Interim State 4-H Program Leader 
Fort Valley State University 
Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6296 
Fax:  478-825-6299 
hughesw@fvsu.edu 

Arch Smith – Chair 
State 4-H Leader/ Director of 4-H 
University of Georgia 
302 Hoke Smith Annex 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-8923 
Fax:  706-542-4373 
asmith@uga.edu  
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KENTUCKY

 
Mark Main 
Assistant Director for 4-H Youth Development 
University of Kentucky 
209 Scovell Hall 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone: 859-257-5961 
mark.mains@uky.edu  

 
 
 

 
 Shawn Moore 

Youth Program Director 
4-H Youth Development 
Kentucky State University 
400 E. Main St. 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-6672 
Shawn.moore@kysu.edu  
 

LOUISIANA 
 
Wanda Burke 
1890 PLC Representative 
Youth Development Specialist,  
Director of Southwest Center 
Southern University AgCenter 
P.O. Box 10010 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
Phone:  225-771-2242 
Fax:  225-771-2861 
wanda_burke@suagcenter.com  
 
Janet Fox – Secretary  
Department Head 4-H Youth Development  
Louisiana State University 
110 LSU Union Square 
169 Knapp Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-2196 
Fax:  225-578-7847 
jfox@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Mark Tassin 
Program Leader and Vice Chancellor, 4-H Youth 
Development Department 
Louisiana State University 
110 LSU Union Square  
104 Efferson Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-2196 
Fax:  225-578-7847 
mgtassin@agcenter.lsu.edu 
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MISSISSIPPI 
 
Larry Alexander 
State 4-H Program Coordinator  
Mississippi State University Extension Service 
P.O. Box 9641 
MS State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3350 
Fax:  662-325-5207 
larry.alexander@msstate.edu  
 
Manola Erby 
Youth Specialist 
Alcorn State University 
1320 Seven Springs Road 
Raymond, MS  39154 
Phone:  601-857-0250 
Fax:  601-857-0450 
mcerby@alcorn.edu 

 
 
 

Shirley Middleton 
4-H Area Educator 
Alcorn State University 
P. O. Box 529  
Port Gibson, MS 39150 
Phone:  601-437-5011 
smiddleton@alcorn.edu   
 
Paula Threadgill  
Associate Director, 4-H & FCS 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9644 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3032 
Fax:  662-325-8254 
Paula.threadgill@msstate.edu  
Assistant : Vicki Vaughn 
Phone: 662-325-1775 
vsv2@msstate.edu 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Mitzi Downing 
Assistant State 4-H & FCS Program Leader 
North Carolina State Cooperative Extension 
North Carolina State University 
520 Brickhaven Drive 
Campus Box 7655, NCSU 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8487 
Mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu  
 
Claudette Smith 
CRD, FCS, and 4-H Program Leader 
North Carolina Cooperative Extension Program 
North Carolina A&T State University 
PO Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  21928 
Phone: 336-334-7956 
clsmith@ncat.edu  

 
Mike Yoder 
Associate Director, State Program Leader 4-H/FCS 
North Carolina State Cooperative Extension 
North Carolina State University  
520 Brickhaven Drive 
Campus Box 7655 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
Phone: 919-513-3509 
mjyoder@ncsu.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
Kevin Allen 
Assistant Director, OCES 4-H Programs 
Oklahoma State University 
205 4-H Youth Development 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5394 
Fax:  405-744-6522 
kevin.allen@okstate.edu  

 
 
 

 
 Dorothy Wilson  
Director/State Program Leader 
4-H YD, FCS, & EFNEP 
Langston University 
P.O. Box 1730 
Langston, OK  73050 
Phone: 405-466-6146 
Cell: 405-757-5496 
Fax: 405-466-3836 
dwilson@langston.edu  
 

PUERTO RICO 
 
Mayra Hernandez de Ramos 
4-H State Leader 
University of Puerto Rico 
Botanical Garden South 
1204 Ceiba Street 
San Juan, PR  00926-1120 
Phone:  787-765-8000, ext. 3161 
Fax:  787-225-1243 
mayra.hernandez4@upr.edu  

 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Pamela B. Ardern 
PLC Representative 1862 
State 4-H Program Leader 
2054 Barre Hall 
Clemson University 
Clemson, SC 29634 
Phone:  864-650-0295 
Fax:  864-656-7595 
pardern@clemson.edu  
 
T. Ashley Burns 
Assistant Director of 4-H Operations 
Clemson University 
2057 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone: 404-580-7984 
taberp@clemson.edu  
 
Avona McHoney 
Extension Agent 
4-H Youth Development 
South Carolina State University 

45 Simon St 
Charleston, SC  29403 
843-720-0825 
amchone@scsu.edu  
 
Boyd W. Owens 
Senior Extension Director 
4-H Youth Development Program Team Leader 
South Carolina State University 
1100 W. Franklin St.  
Anderson, SC  29624 
Phone:  864-332-0910 
Fax:  864-332-0911 
bowens@scsu.edu  
 
Meghan Wood 
Assistant Director of 4-H / Youth Livestock 
Coordinator 
Clemson University 
2063 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone: 864-903-1730 
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mlmcpha@clemson.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TENNESSEE 
  
Tom Broyles  
State Program Leader, 4-H 
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd. 
213-B Farrell-Westbrook Buidling 
Nashville, TN  37209 
Phone:  615-963-7885 
Tbroyle1@tnstate.edu  
 
 
 

Richard Clark 
Assistant Dean & Department Head 
4-H/Agricultural Leadership, Education and 
Communications 
University of Tennessee 
205 Morgan Hall 
2621 Morgan Circle 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone: 865-974-2128 
rclark47@utk.edu  
 

TEXAS 
 
Chris Boleman 
State Leader, Texas 4-H Youth Development 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
4180 State Highway 6 
2473 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77845 
Phone:  979-845-1211 
Fax:  979-845-6495 
cboleman@ag.tamu.edu  

 

Rukeia Draw-Hood  
Program Leader 4-H 
Cooperative Extension Program 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519, Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX 77446 
Phone: 936-261-5130 
Fax:  936-261-5143 
rdraw-hood@pvamu.edu 
rukeia.draw-hood@ag.tamu.edu

VIRGINIA  
 
Charlie Nealis 
Assistant Professor 
Virginia State University 
Phone: 804-542-2583 
cnealis@vsu.edu   
 
Albert Reid 
Extension Specialist 
4 – H Environmental Education 
Virginia State University 
P. O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, Virginia  23806 
Phone:  804-524-5495 
Fax: 804-524-5057 
areid@vsu.edu 

 

Cathy Sutphin 
Associate Director, 4-H 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
115 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-6372 
Fax:  540-231-0762 
cmsutph@vt.edu  
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WEST VIRGINIA 
 
Kelli Batch 
Program Leader, 
4-H Youth Development 
West Virginia State University 
603 Curtis Complex 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-766-4285 
Fax:  304-204-4308 
kelli.batch@wvstateu.edu  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADMINSTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 
Ami Smith – 1890 Advisor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 Paul Brown – 1862 Advisor 
Interim Assistant Director for 4-H Programs 
Auburn University 
109 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL 36849 
Phone: 334-844-5546 
pbrown@aces.edu 
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EX OFFICIO  
 
Jodi Black 
4-H S.T.E.A.M. Youth Development Coordinator 
Central State University 
1400 Brush Row 
Wilberforce, OH  45384 
Phone: 937-376-6090 
slback@centralstate.edu  
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
Fax: 662-325-8915 
Rab2@msstate.edu  
 

 Kinetra Joseph 
 VP of Integrated Marketing 
 National 4-H Council 
 kjoseph@fourhcouncil.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 Lisa Lauxman 
Director, 4-H National Headquarters 
NIFA, USDA 
800 9th Street SW, Rm 4333 
Washington, DC  20024 
Phone:  202-690-4568 
Fax:  202-720-9366 
llauxman@nifa.usda.gov  
 

 Jennifer Sirangelo 
President & CEO  
National 4-H Council 
7100 Connecticut Avenue 
Chevy Chase, MD  20815 
Phone:  301-961-2871 
Fax:  301-961-2894 
jsirangelo@4-h.org 
 
Doug Swanson 
National Program Leader, Professional 
Development 
NIFA, USDA 
800 9th Street SW, Rm 4335 
Washington, DC  20024 
Phone:  202-690-1227  
dswanson@nifa.usda.gov 
 
Briana Scalzone 
bscalzone@fourhcouncil.edu  
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